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Part
Nuimber iBM BladeCenter H for Production and DR Qty
Rack
930B4PX IBM 42U Enterprise Rack 2
69P9278 5 Year Onsite Repair 24x7 4 Hour Response 2
39Y8940 DPI 60amp/250V Front-end PDU with IEC 309 2P+Gnd connector 4
39Y8948 [BM DPI C18 Enterprise PDU wio Line Cord 4
39Y8951 DPI Universal Rack PDU with Nema L5-20P and L6-20P (US line) 4
Networking - 10GbE Swifch(s
7309G64 IBM System Networking RackSwitch G8264 (rear to front) 4
46C3447 IBM BNT 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver 8
81Y1618 IBM SFP RJ45 Transceiver 20
38Y7937 i.5m, 10A/100-250V, C13 to IEC 320-Ci4 Rack Power Cable 8
91Y6560 5 Year Onsite Repair 24x7 4 Hour Response 4
BladeCenter 'H' Chassis
86524TU 1BM eServer BladeCenter(tm) H Chassis with 2x2980W PSU 2
460902 1B UitraSlim Enhanced SATA Muiti-Burner z
2019A1X IBM BladeCenter KVM/Advanced Management Module 2
40K5581 3m Blue Cat5e Cable 4
68Y6601 IBM BladeCenter H 2980W AC Power Modules w/Fan Pack 2
25R5782 4.3m Double 30A NEMA L8-30P (208V) 0
25R5784 4.3m, 230V, Dual 32A [EC 309 P+N+G/186AIEC320-C20 4
25R5785 2.8m, 200-240V, Triple 16A IEC 320-C20 0
2019B1X B BiadeCenter Open Fabric Manager Basic 2
481283X BladeCenler Qpen Fabric Menager - Advanced Upgrade 2
68P9208 5 Year Onsite Repair 24x7 4 Hour Response 2
1GbE Ethernet Swifch Module
32R1860 BNT Layer 2/3 Copper Gb Ethernet Switch Module for iBM BladeCenter (V4 Mgmi Only) 4
A0KS5581 3m Blue Cai5e Cable 8
10GhE Ethernet Switch Module
46C7191 BNT Virtual Fabric 10Gb Switch Module for IBM BladeCenter 4
4603447 IBi BNT 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver &
90Y3430 B3 Passive DAC SFP+ cable, 37 (Swilch Module o GB264) 16
8Gb SAN Switch fiodule
42C1828 Brocade Enterprise 20-port 8 Gb SAN Switch Module for IBM BladeCenter 4
44X1862 Brocade 8 Gb SFP+ SW Optical Transceiver 24
39M5697 5m Fibre Optic Cable LC-LC 14
HS23 Blades: 12 Cores / 192GB / Dual 1GbE / Dual 10GbE & Dual 8Gh HBA's
7675B1U HS&23, Xeon 6C E5-2620 95W 2. 0GHz/1333MHz/15MB, 4x4GB, O/Bay 2.5in SAS i4
81Ya295 Intel Xeon 6C Proceszor Model E5-2620 95W 2. 0GHzH 333MHz/115MB 14
46C0539 16GB (1x16GB, 2Rx4, 1.35V) PC3L-10600 CL9 ECC DDR3 1333MHz VLP RDIMM ii2
46C0568 8GB (1x8GB, 2Rx4, 1.35V) PC3L-10600 CL9 ECC DDR3 1333MHz VLP RDIMM 112
46M6E140 Emulex 8Gb Fibre Channel Expansion Card {ClOv) for 1B BladaCenter 14
00D4688 1B SN Distributed Virtual Switch Y5000 Vi.x 5 Yr S&S 28
35Y1115 1BM Systems Director Standard Ed for x86 V&-Srvr Lic w/3 Yr S&S 25
41Y8300 IBM USB Memory Key for VMware ESXi 6.0 14
00A4382 5 Year Onsile Repair 24x7 4 Hour Response i4




Part
Number

IBM N-Series Model 6240 for Production

o
<

2858-E21
2858-E21-1036
2858-E21-1071
2858-E21-1078
2858-E21-2014
2858-E21-9201
2101-N42
2101-N42-6038
2101-N42-7188
2857-006
2857-006-2053
2857-006-2063
2857-006-4101
2857-006-9201
2857-006
2857-006-2053
2857-006-2063
2857-006-4101
2857-006-9201
2657-005
2857-006-2053
2857-006-2063

IBM SYSTEM STORAGE N6240 MODEL E21
2-PORT 8-GBPS PCIE TARGET

FLASH CACHE Il 512 GB

2-PORT 10-GBE NIC SFP+

SFP+ OPTICAL MOD. FOR 1078

PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK

IBM STORAGE SOLUTIONS RACK (42U)

SIDE PANEL

TWO - SINGLE-PHASE PDUS

IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/SATA EXP
2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE

0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE

600 GB SAS DRIVE

PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK

IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/SATA EXP
2.0 M QS8IP-QSI'P CABLLC

0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE

600 GB SAS DRIVE

PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK

IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/SATA EXP
2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE

0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE
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2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK i
2657-006 1B 5YSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/ISATA EXP 1
2857-006-2053 2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE 1
2857-006-2063 0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE 1
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK i
2857-006 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SASISATA EXP 1
2857-006-2053 2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE 1
2857-006-2063 0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE 1
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2870-58C IBM SYSTEM STORAGE N6240 58C FUNCTIONS A 1
2870-58C-5604 FCP SECONDARY 1
2870-58C-5606 ISCSI SECONDARY 1
2870-58C-5508 NFS SECONDARY 1
2870-58C-5611 SNAPRESTORE 1
2870-58C-5612 SNAPMIRROR 1
2870-58C-5614 FLEXCLONE 1
Part
Number IBM N-Series Model 3220 for DR Qty
2857-A22 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE N3220 MODEL A22 1
2857-A22-2030 8 GB FC MEZZANINE 2
2857-A22-4101 60D GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-A22-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2101-N42 |BM STORAGE SOLUTIONS RAGK (421} 1
2101-N42-6093 SIDE PANEL 2
2101-N42-7188 TWO - SINGLE-PHASE PDUS 2
2857-006 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/SATA EXP 1
2857-0056-2054 5.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE 2
2857-006-2064 2.0 M SAS RJ-45 AGP CABLE 2
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2857-008 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/ISATAEXP 1
2857-006-2053 2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE 1
2857-006-2063 0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE 1
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2857-006 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/ISATA EXP 1
2B57-006-2053 2.0 M QSFP-QSFFP CABLE 1
2857-006-2063 0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE 1
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2857-006 IBM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN3500 SAS/SATA EXP 1
2857-006-2053 2.0 M QSFP-QSFP CABLE 1
2857-605-20563 0.5 M SAS RJ-45 ACP CABLE 1
2857-006-4101 600 GB SAS DRIVE 24
2857-006-9201 PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK 1
2861-001 1BM SYSTEM STORAGE EXN1000 SATA EXPANSIO 1
2861-001-2010 SFP GBIC 2




2861-001-2044
2861-001-4018
2861-001-9201
2870-572
2870-572-ABPR
2870-572-A8PS

5.0 M FC OPTICAL CABLE
1 TB SATA DRIVE
PLANT INSTALL IN 2101 RACK

IBM SYSTEM STORAGE N3220 572 FUNCTIONS A
SNAPRESTORE
SNAPMIRROR

Total for Equipment and Five Years of Support

(Note” All equipment will be provided lo make the BladeCenter H a workable solution)

> -

Charles D. Arnett

bl b

$935,000.00




Attachment C: Cost Sheet

[Do Not Include in Technical Proposal — It has to be separate]

Cost information is-to be inserted below based on mandatory requirements, project objectives and goals as detailed in
the Request for Proposal. This sheet must be submitled in a separalely sealed envelope. "Cost” should be cleariy
marked on the sealed envelope along with the RFP document # STQ12Q07.

Invoices and Progress Payments: The Vendor shall submit invoices, in arrears, in an acceptable format to the Agency
at the address on the face of the purchase order labeled "Invoice To". Payment will be made upon delivery, acceptance and

testing of all equipment.

The agency is requesting an all-inclusive, total cost that includes the items below:

As indicated in Section 2.1, there will be two different delivery locations. All freight and handling is to be included in the
proposed cost and not billed as a separate item on the invoice(s); FOB Destination, Freight Prepaid are the prefemred terms.
Delivery should be made within 30 days after contract award.

Per Section 5.5: Term of Contract and Renewals: This contract will be effective upon award and shall extend for the period
of one (1) year, at which time the contract may, upon mutual consent, be renewed. Such renewals are for a period of one (1)
year with a maximum of up to four, one (1) year renewal periods.
A. All Equipment (agency requests an equipment listing being proposed to be a part of response)
ALL equipment must have an expected product life of at least 5 years. Extended warranty costs must be
included to attain this requirement if the manufacturer does not offer a standard full 5 year warranty.

Total Cost of All Equipment: $ 935,000.00 includes support

B. Maintenance and Support shall include:
All equipment/systems must include 5 years of stipport with a guaranteed response time of 4 hours and
24x7x365 availability coverage, and include all firmware updates.

Support Cost for Year One: §

Support Cost for Year Two: §

Suppoit Cost for Year Three: §

Support Cost for Year Four: $

Support Cost for Year Five: $
C. TOTAL COST FOR EQUIPMENT AND SUPPORT YEARS 1-5 $935,000.00

The Vendor, who has lowest cost for initial equipment costs, including any extended warranty to achieve a minimum product
life of 5 years, and lowest support costs for each year of Support, will be allocated the most points in accordance with the
evaluation criteria described in Section 4.2 of the RFP.,
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